PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soliz & Cutrer, PLLC	08/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brett R West
Street Address:	390 West Mountain Road
City:	Ridgefield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06877

Name:	John P Gardner
Street Address:	1214 Wood Lane
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5550575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)766-2920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-766-2100

Email: ltorres@techpats.com

Correspondent Name: Technology, Patents & Licensing, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6206 Kellers Church Road

Address Line 4: Pipersville, PENNSYLVANIA 18947

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew W. Spicer

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0465

500049630

0.00

175 HO

Total Attachments: 2 source=575 Security Release 2#page1.tif source=575 Security Release 2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0466

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc, a Texas professional limited liability company, does hereby RELEASE, TRANSFER, QUITCLAIM and FOREVER ACQUIT itself, its heirs and all persons claiming otherwise from, of any interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575, and does sell, assign, and transfer jointly to Brett R. West and John P. Gardner, named inventors for U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575 ("Assignees"), their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, of its entire right, title and interest, if any, in U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575.

SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc further covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the DAN CUTRER, acting on behalf of SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc.

Further, the claimed Security Interest was filed on or about April 11, 2005, in Reel/Frame 015878/0688 of the Assignment Records of the USPTO.

Executed this $\frac{357^{\circ}}{\text{day of August, 2005, in Dallas, Texas.}}$

DAN CUTRER

FOR SOLIZ & CUTRER, PLLC AN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this day of August, 2005.

SUMMER CARMEL GORY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 29, 2009

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0467

COUNTY OF DALLAS

AFFIDAVIT

}

}

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DAN CUTRER, known to be to be an Attorney at Law, and principal in SOLIZ & CUTRER, pilc, a Texas entity, who, by me first being duly sworn, on oath stated:

"My name is DAN CUTRER. I am an adult male resident of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. There is no impediment to my making this Affidavit. I am licensed by the Supreme Court of the State of Texas an as Attorney and Counselor at Law. I have been so-licensed continually since June 10, 1977. I am a founder, director, member and officer of the Texas professional limited liability company SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc. I am fully authorized and empowered to bind it in all respects and to act on its behalf, without limitation.

"Previous to this I have individually, and now on behalf of SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc, do hereby RELEASE, TRANSFER, QUITCLAIM and FOREVER ACQUIT myself, my heirs and all persons claiming otherwise from me, including specifically any claim arising from SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc, of any interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575, and do sell, assign, and transfer jointly to Brett R. West and John P. Gardner, named inventors for U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575 ("Assignees"), their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, of my entire right, title and interest, if any, in U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575.

"I further covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives on behalf of myself and SOLIZ & CUTRER, pllc, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNED this 297 h day of August, 2005.

DAN CUTRER, Individually and On behalf of SOLIZ & CUTRER, plic

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to on this, the 24th day of August, 20

Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

The State of Texas

Summer Carmel Gory
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 29, 2009

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 09/13/2005